Update to the Directory of City Fees and Charges



Community Development Updates

- 1. Allowing Home Day Care Use By Permit (\$250) (Reduced from regular \$600 Use By Permit Fee
- Design Standard review process for PUDs (\$500) (Part of LDC Amendments Jan 2015)
- 3. Outdoor Storage Permit rather than Use-by-permit (\$300) (Part of LDC Amendments-Jan 2015)

Commerce

Outdoor Leisure Pool - Admission Fees

	Child 0-2	Child 3-7	Youth 8-17	Adult 18-61	Senior 62+
Drop In Admission – RESIDENT with ID Card	Free	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
Drop In Admission – NON-Resident	Free	\$4.75	\$5.75	\$7.00	\$5.75
10 Punch Card (Resident only)	Free	\$16.00 (\$1.60/visit)	\$24.00 (\$2.40/visit)	\$32.00 (\$3.20/visit)	\$24.00 (\$2.40/visit)
Individual Seasonal Pass (Resident only)	Free	\$42.00	\$63.00	\$84.00	\$63.00



Outdoor Leisure Pool – Family Pass

	Up to 4 Members	Proposed Additional Persons
Family Seasonal Pass (Resident Only)	\$231.00	\$30.00



Outdoor Leisure Pool Cabana Rental and Group Rate

	Resident	Non-Resident
Cabana 20 x 20	\$60.00	\$80.00
Cabana 16 x 16	\$50.00	\$70.00
Group Rate – 100 max. per timeframe per day	\$1.50 Youth 17 &Under \$2.50 Adult/Chaperone	\$3.50 Youth 17 &Under \$5.50 Adult/Chaperone



Park Fees Update – Park & Shelter Rentals

Administrative update for fees charged beginning in 2014:

PARK - Shelter	Resident Fee (up to 75 people)	Non-Resident Fee (up to 75 people)
Fairfax Park – Shelter #1, 2, 3	\$90	\$120
Veterans Memorial Park	\$75	\$105
Freedom Park	\$75	\$105
Monaco Park – North & West	\$75	\$105
River Run Park – North & West	\$75	\$105
Stampede Park	\$75	\$105
Rose Hill Grange	\$60	\$90
Pioneer Park - #1, 2, 3, 4	\$105	\$135



Park Fees Update - Permits to Consume

•	Alcohol Permit to Consume – Resident	
	(per shelter or field) up to 750 people	\$25.00
•	Alcohol Permit to Consume – Non-Resident (per shelter or field) up to 750 people	\$35.00
•	Alcohol Permit to Consume – Resident over 750 people	\$200.00
•	Alcohol Permit to Consume Non Resident	

• Alcohol Permit to Consume – Non-Resident over 750 people \$250.00

 The fees for over 750 people are anticipated primarily for tournament rentals at Pioneer Park, or other organized events.

Commerce

Trails Event Fees

All use fees are for up to 1,000 maximum participants:

- Resident based non-profit/charity event \$2.00 per person
- Resident event \$2.50 per person
- Non-Resident based non-profit/charity event \$3.00 per person
- Non-Resident event \$3.50 per person
- For Profit Based Events \$4.00 per person
- Damage Deposit \$1/per person, minimum \$100 deposit
 - Larger deposit may be charged for events that include alcohol, canopies, play structures, bands, etc.



Next Steps

- City Council to approve Resolution 2015-02 on February 2, 2015.
 - Documents included for Resolution 2015-02
 - Presentation on updates from January 26, 2015
 - Council Communication Resolution 2015-02
 - Once City Council approves Resolution 2015-02, staff can update Directory of City Fees and Charges and post to Intranet.



Questions?

